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For the purposes of this survey, we define the Class of 2014 as those students who 
completed an undergraduate degree at Union College and graduated in either 
December 2013 or June 2014.

The primary means by which we collected information from members of the Class of 
2014 was our "First Destination" survey. We invited members of the Class of 2014 to 
take the survey, which was made available both online and via paper, beginning in 
April 2014 and continued to remind them about our survey until it closed at the end of 
December 2014. Graduates who had already responded were invited to update their 
information in the event their post-graduation plans had changed. In the fall of 2014, 
we contacted those members of the class who had not yet responded and conducted 
an abbreviated version of the survey over the phone.

Additionally, in an effort to learn about the post-graduation activities of as many 
members of the Class of 2014 as possible, we searched for usable data beyond our 
survey. We found a significant amount of usable employment information about the 
Class of 2014 on LinkedIn, the professional social networking service. Combining 
data from all of these sources, we were able to account for the post-graduation 
activities of 86 percent of 2014 graduates. 

Methodology
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Number of Respondents 441
Number of Graduates 515
Response Rate 86%

Response Profile Summary
Count Percentage

Employed, Full-time 293 66%
Employed, Part-time 0 0%
Fellowship 17 4%
Graduate School 91 21%
Still Seeking* 17 4%
Military 4 1%
Travel 18 4%
Volunteer 1 0.2%
Total 441 100%
*This category consists of graduates seeking either Graduate School or Full-time employment

Top Employment Fields

Employment Field Count

Percent of 
Employed 

Respondents

Percentage 
of all 

Respondents
Education 40 14% 9%
Engineering 28 10% 6%
Finance/Investments 27 9% 6%
Healthcare 21 7% 5%
Business Services 20 7% 5%

Top Further Study Fields

Further Study Field Count

Percent of 
Graduate School 

Respondents

Percentage 
of all 

Respondents
Medicine 17 19% 4%
Law 14 15% 3%
Education 11 12% 2%
Business Administration 4 4% 1%
Engineering 3 3% 1%

Class of 2014
Summary of Survey Statistics
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Employment Field Count Percent
Accounting 1 0.3%
Actuarial 1 0.3%
Administration 4 1.3%
Animals/Veterinary Work 1 0.3%
Arts/Culture/Museum 2 0.7%
Athletics 11 3.7%
Business Services 12 4.0%
Communications/Public Relations 3 1.0%
Construction 1 0.3%
Consulting 4 1.3%
Design 1 0.3%
Education 34 11.4%
Engineering 33 11.1%
Entertainment/Film/Performing Arts 5 1.7%
Entrepreneurial 1 0.3%
Environmental 11 3.7%
Event Planning 1 0.3%
Fashion 2 0.7%
Finance 38 12.8%
Government 3 1.0%
Health Care 21 7.0%
Human Resources 13 4.4%
Law 3 1.0%
Law Enforcement 1 0.3%
Management Consulting 1 0.3%
Management Training 4 1.3%
Marketing 5 1.7%
Media (TV/Radio/Print) 5 1.7%
Military 4 1.3%
Nonprofit 4 1.3%
Not Provided 2 0.7%
Recreation/Travel/Tourism 1 0.3%
Religion 1 0.3%
Research 12 4.0%
Retail 4 1.3%
Sales 35 11.7%
Sciences 5 1.7%
Social Media 2 0.7%
Technology 6 2.0%

Class of 2014
Employment Summary
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Graduate Field of Study Count Degree by Abbreviation Count
Medicine 11 PhD 21
Biomedical Engineering 7 MS 16
Not Provided 7 MA 12
Law 5 MD 10
Chemistry 3 Not Provided 6
Education 3 JD 5
Accounting 2 MAT 4
Masters of Arts in Teaching 2 MBA 3
Mechanical Engineering 2 MBS 2
Nursing 2 MSW 2
Physics 2 DMD/DDS 2
Social Work 2 BSN 1
Accelerated Law Program 1 DC 1
Actuarial Science 1 DVM 1
Africana Studies 1 MA/MS ED 1
Art Direction/Design 1 M.Eng. 1
Art History 1 MD/MBA 1
Astronomy 1 MSA 1
Biochemistry 1 PsyD 1
Biology-Reproductive Medicine 1
Biomedical Sciences 1
Cardiovascular Research 1 Anticipated Degree Letters
Cell and Molecular Biology 1 Bachelor of Science Nursing BSN
Chiropractic City 1 Certificate of Advanced Study CAS
Clinical Mental Health 1 Doctor of Chiropractic DC
Computation for Design and Optimization 1 Doctor of Dental Medicine DMD/DDS
Decorative Arts, Design History, & Material 1 Doctor of Jurisprudence JD 
Dentistry 1 Doctor of Medicine MD 
Development Economics 1 Doctor of Osteopathy DO 
Ecology and Evolutionary Biology 1 Doctor of Pharmacy PharmD 
Environmental and Health Studies 1 Doctor of Philosophy PhD
Finance 1 Doctor of Psychology PsyD
Geology 1 Doctor of Veterinary Medicine DVM 
Geophysics 1 Master of Accounting MSA
Geosciences 1 Master of Arts MA
Graduate Program 1 Master of Arts in Teaching MAT 
Guidance Counseling 1 Master of Business Administration MBA
Japanese Studies 1 Master of Business and Science MBS
Marketing Research 1 Master of Engineering M.Eng.
Master of Science in Library Science & Info. Studies 1 Master of Fine Arts MFA
Masters in Adolescent Education 1 Master of Health Services Adm. MHSA
Material Science 1 Master of Professional Studies MPS
Materials Chemistry 1 Master of Public Health MPH
Materials Engineering 1 Master of Science MS
Mathematics 1 Master of Science or Arts in Education MA/MS ED
MBA 1 Master of Social Work MSW
MBA Human Resources Management 1
MBS Economics/International Business 1
Molecular and Cellular Biology 1
Optometry 1
Physicians Assistant 1
Political Science 1
Political Science and Government 1
Preist 1
Pre-Medicine 1
Psychological Counseling 1
Psychology 1
Public Health 1
School Psychology 1
Sports Psychology 1
Veterinary Medicine 1
Web Development Immersive Student 1
Zoology 1

Abbreviation Key

Graduate Studies By Field Graduate Degree Type

Class of 2014
Further Study Summary
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State Count State Count State Count %
California 4 Alabama 1 New York 176 42.6%
Connecticut 22 California 3 Massachusetts 87 21.1%
District of Columbia 5 Connecticut 6 Connecticut 28 6.8%
Florida 2 Delaware 1 International 25 6.1%
Illinois 1 Georgia 1 Not Provided 14 3.4%
International 7 Idaho 1 New Jersey 11 2.7%
Kentucky 1 Illinois 3 Pennsylvania 8 1.9%
Louisiana 1 Indiana 1 California 7 1.7%
Maine 3 International 2 District of Columbia 5 1.2%
Massachusetts 74 Maryland 3 Michigan 5 1.2%
Michigan 2 Massachusetts 13 New Hampshire 5 1.2%
Minnesota 2 Michigan 3 Illinois 4 1.0%
New Hampshire 4 Minnesota 1 Rhode Island 4 1.0%
New Jersey 9 Nebraska 1 Maryland 3 0.7%
New York 136 New Hampshire 1 Maine 3 0.7%
North Carolina 2 New Jersey 2 Minnesota 3 0.7%
Not Provided 5 New York 40 Ohio 3 0.7%
Ohio 3 Not Provided 8 Florida 2 0.5%
Pennsylvania 3 Pennsylvania 5 North Carolina 2 0.5%
Rhode Island 4 Utah 1 Texas 2 0.5%
South Carolina 1 Virginia 1 Vermont 2 0.5%
Texas 2 Alabama 1 0.2%
Vermont 2 Delaware 1 0.2%
Washington 1 Country Count Georgia 1 0.2%
Wisconsin 1 Australia 2 Idaho 1 0.2%
Wyoming 1 Belgium 1 Indiana 1 0.2%

Cambodia 3 Kentucky 1 0.2%
Canada 3 Louisiana 1 0.2%

Country Count China 2 Nebraska 1 0.2%
Australia 2 Ecuador 2 South Carolina 1 0.2%
Cambodia 3 France 3 Utah 1 0.2%
China 2 Germany 1 Virginia 1 0.2%
Ecuador 2 India 2 Washington 1 0.2%
Germany 1 Israel 1 Wisconsin 1 0.2%
India 2 Italy 1 Wyoming 1 0.2%
Italy 1 Japan 2 Grand Total 413 100%
Japan 2 Kenya 1
Kenya 1 Nepal 1
Nepal 1 Sierra Leone 1
Not Provided 1 South Africa 2
Sierra Leone 1 South Korea 1
South Africa 2 Spain 1
Spain 1 Switzerland 1
Switzerland 1 Thailand 1
Thailand 1 Uganda 2
Uganda 2 Vietnam 1
Vietnam 1 Grand Total 35

Employment Location

Class of 2014
Top Geographic Locations

Grad School Location

Fellowship Location

International Total

Total
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Major Fellowship Type Country
Arts (Theater Dance Visual Music) 

Minerva Fellowship India
Biochemistry

Minerva Fellowship Uganda
Bioengineering

Minerva Fellowship South Africa
Watson Fellowship Sierra Leone, Switzerland, India, 

Japan 
Biology

Minerva Fellowship South Africa
Computer Science/ Arts (Theater Dance Visual Music)

Watson Fellowship Nepal, Thailand, Cambodia, 
Vietnam, Japan

Economics
Fulbright Fellowship Australia

English/Arts (Theater Dance Visual Music) 
Minerva Fellowship Cambodia

Environmental Policy
Minerva Fellowship Cambodia

Mathematics/History
Fulbright Fellowship Kenya

Mechanical Engineering
Minerva Fellowship Uganda

Philosophy
Minerva Fellowship China 

Physics
Fulbright Fellowship Germany

Political Science 
Minerva Fellowship Ecuador
Not Provided Not Provided

Psychology
Minerva Fellowship Ecuador

Psychology/Arts 
Minerva Fellowship China

Class of 2014
Fellowship by Major
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Majors Employer Name Job Title
Africana Studies

NYC Teaching Fellows Teacher
Anthropology

DialogueDirect Professional International Fundraiser
Francine Delany New School for Children After School Program Teacher
Spence School Associate Teacher 

Anthropology/ Spanish and Hispanic Studies
AmeriCorps VISTA Fellow Development Assistant
Sentinel Benefits & Financial Group LEAP Rotation Program Associate

Arts (Theater Dance Visual Music) 
AlleyNYC Graphic Designer
City Year Corps Member
Dutchess County Performing Arts Center Office Administrator
Localytics Business Development Representative 
Momentum Theater Company Stage Manager 
NYC Civic Corps Corps Member
Vineyard Vines Designer

Arts (Theater Dance Visual Music)/ History 
Eight Bitters Social Media Manager

Biochemistry
Montefiore Hospital Research Assistant
TGASciences Research Assistant
University of Wisconsin-Madison Lab Technician

Bioengineering
Brown University Research Assistant 
GE Energy Storage Mechanical Engineer
Kearney Construction Construction Worker
Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Biotech Production Specialist
Stantec Project Controls Specialist
UBS Technical Business Analyst 
UCLA Research Intern

Biology
4 Paws Veterinary Care Veterinary Assistant
Alpine Cowboys Baseball Player
City Year  Corps Member 
Comfort Keepers Caregiver/Receptionist
Elliott P. Joslin Camps for Children with Diabetes Nurse
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center Physician Office Assistant
NY DEC Not Provided
NYU Langone Medical Center Student Researcher
Westchestr Land Trust Research Associate
Roman Yukilevich, Union College Biology Dept. Laboratory Technician
St. Peter's Hospital Cardiology Technician
Stryker Sustainability Solutions Service Rep
The Feinstein Institute for Medical Research Research Coordinator
Union College Life Science Specialist
Young Eisner Scholars Coordinator 

Biology/Geology
Middleburry College Assistant Swim Coach 

Biology/Modern Languages
New England Center for Children Level II Teacher 

Chemistry
Union College Aerogel Lab Research Associate

Chemistry/Religious Studies
Navy Not Provided

Chemistry/Spanish and Hispanic Studies
ScribeAmerica​ Chief Scribe 

Classics
Delta Airlines Ready Reserve Ticketing and Baggage Agent
New York Light Energy Installation Crew Member
Worldwide Express Account Executive
Young Women's College Prep Charter School of Rochester Latin Teacher

Computer Engineering
Programmatic Mechanics Media Trader

Computer Science
Leantu LLC Web Developer

Class of 2014
Career Field by Major
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Majors Employer Name Job Title
Metis New Economy Skills Training Data Scientist
Programmatic Mechanics Trader
Umbie Dental Care Web Developer
WRS Health Web Developer

Computer Science/ Electrical Engineering
General Dynamics Advance Information Systems Engineering Leadership Program  

Computer Science/Economics
SFX Entertainment Product Associate

Economics
Alfa Consulting Group, Inc Consulting
AllianceBernstein  Private Client Associate 
Arbor Commercial Mortgage Underwriting Analyst
Buzzworthy Studio, Inc. Sales Director and Account Manager
Carat Assistant, National Video Activation
Cirrus Research, LLC Junior Analyst (Equity Research)
CIT Corporate Finance Analyst 
Community Bank, N.A. Credit Analyst
Consulting Associate Consultant 
Cushman & Wakefield Research Jr. Analyst
Dana-Farber Cancer Institute Clinical Research Coordinator
DirecTV Sales Coordinator
Exago Inc Product Marketing Associate
Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation Financial Institution Specialist
Fidelity Financial Analyst
Gartland & Melina Group Compliance Consultant
GE Capital Risk Management Program 
Hamilton Bulldogs Hockey Player
Harvard Cider Company Director of Business Operations
Hirshmark Capital Acquisitions
JF Capital Advisors Financial Analyst
JP Morgan Analyst 
KeraFAST Customer Support and Logistics Manager
Korn Ferry Analyst 
Marc Fisher Production Coordinator
Meditech Software Programmer
Metlife Employee Benefits Sales Trainee
NBT Bank Management Development Associate 
New Canaan Country School Teacher 
New York Rangers Athlete
Nomura Securities Global Markets Analyst 
Northwestern Mutual Financial Representative
Panjiva Client Service Manager 
PricewaterhouseCoopers Risk Assurance Associate 
PricewaterhouseCoopers Risk Assurance Associate 
Putnam Investments DMS Rep 
Reading Royals Athlete
SAC Capital Trade Operations Group
Shawmut Design and Construction CMST - Construction Management Skills Training Program
Sherwin-Williams Paints Assistant Manager
Shipping Scorpis Not Provided
SMBC Capital Markets, Inc. Settlements Associate
SMI Ortho, Chicago Assistant Sales Rep
State Street Global Markets Global Markets Rotational Program 
Stryker Associate Sales Representative
Swiss Re Tax Intern
UBS Business Analyst
VM Turbo Business Development Representative
Winthrop Univ. Hospital Not Provided
World Bank Research Assistant 

Economics/Biology
Newmark Grubb Knight Frank Property Assistant

Economics/French and Francophone Studies
Bessemer Trust Associate Client Advisor

Economics/Political Science 
NBT Bank Management Development Program 
The Boston Consulting Group Recruiting Assistant

Economics/Sociology
Indeed.com Sales Account Executive

Electrical Engineering
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Majors Employer Name Job Title
BVH Integrate Services Electrical Engineer Designer 
CHA Consulting Assistant Engineer I 
General Dynamics Electrical Hardware Engineer
Gurley Precision Instruments Test Engineer
Whirlpool Corporation WERLD Engineer 
Woodard & Curran Electrical Engineer 

English
Great Oaks Carter School Tutor Corps Member
Karmaloop.com Marketing Intern
Law Practice/Lobbying Corp Intern
Morgan Stanley Anti-Money Laundering Associate
Pearson Editorial Assistant
Pricewaterhouse Coopers Advisory Consultant 
Quirky.com Public Relations 
Silver Leaf Partners Intern
Taft School Mailliard Teaching Fellow and a Penn Teaching Fellow in Englis
Teaching Abroad Teacher

English/Arts
Marvel LLC Sales/ Communications Associate 

English/Arts (Theater Dance Visual Music)
13th Street Repertory Company Acting Intern
Citigroup Investor Services

English/Classics
Redleaf Press Editorial Intern 

English/Political Science
Community Care Physicians, P.C. Academic Coordinator

Environmental Policy
Bottomline Technologies Sales Development Representative 
Empire Zero LLC Residential Program Director
FX Matt Brewing Co Brewery Sales Representative 
The Wercs Hazard Review Specialist

Environmental Science
A.R. Celentano, PLLC Land Surveyor
Borough of Barnegat Light Dept. of Water/Sewer/Public Works Operations and Maintenance Employee
ENVIRON International Corp. Environmental Engineering Associate
The Forerunner Ski Shop Sales Associate 
Wilton Wildlife Preserve & Park Environmental Education and Conservation Intern

Environmental Science/Economics
CodeGreen Solutions Data Management & Energy Analysis

French and Francophone Studies
ITN Networks Assistant Media Buyer
Leftfield  Pictures Casting Associate 
TAPIF Job Teacher's Assistant 

Geology
All About Spanish Teacher Assistant
Atlantic Environmental Solutions, Inc. Environmental Scientist
Claudia Jewelry Sales & Cashier 
Earthwatch Institute Public Programs Intern
O'Brien & Gere Scientist 1
Rellstab Services Mud Logger
Theilsch Engineering Geotech Lab Assistant

Geology/Environmental Science
Not Provided Cave Mapping 

History
Achievement First Endeavor Teacher
Acquia Business Development Representative
Beauty Counter Not Provided
City Year Miami Corps Member
Cyclones Professional Hockey
Lexus of Watertown Business Development Specialist
Museum of the Moving Image Museum Educator
Oneonta Recreational Department Assistant Manager
Plattsburg State University Assistant Soccer Coach
University of Massachusetts Medical School Research Assistant
Silicon Valley Bank Associate City
Trinity College School Associate Faculty 
Worldwide Express Not Provided

History/Africana Studies 
City Year Corps Member
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Majors Employer Name Job Title
History/Anthropology

JobSpring Partners IT Recruiter
Managerial Economics

Not Provided Not Provided
Palisades Hudson Financial Financial Planner
PwC Risk Assurance Associate 
San Jose Sharks Athlete

Managerial Economics/Spanish and Hispanic Studies 
JP Morgan Chase & Co. Asset Management Analyst 

Mathematics
American Express Executive Dining Administrative Assistant
Jahnel Group Software Developer 
Sunnyview Rehabilitation Center Rehabilitation Aide
The Out-of-Door Academy Upper School Math Teacher

Mathematics/Arts (Theater Dance Visual Music) 
Match Education Recruitment Associate

Mathematics/Classics
Fitch's Corner Office Manager

Mathematics/Economics
Ayco  Portfolio Administrator  
John Leonard Employment Temp Employee
State Street Accounting and pricing Specialist

Mathematics/French and Francophone Studies
TAPIF (Teaching Assistant Program in France) Teaching Assistant 

Mechanical Engineering
Ameresco Not Provided
Atlas Copco Commissioning Engineer
Carrier Inside Sales Engineer
Engineered Solutions Mechanical Design Engineer
GE Engineer/Technologist
GE Power & Water Operations Management Leadership Program 
General Dynamics Manufacturing Leadership Program 
General Dynamics Advanced Information Systems Engineering Leadership Program 
General Electric Operational Leadership Program 
Globus Medical Associate Project Engineer
HFI, LLC Data & Systems Control Engineer
Hollingsworth & Vose Associate Quality Engineer
Honda Engineer 
Hyrdoid, Inc. Mechanical Engineer
Innovative Test Solutions Vibration Test Engineer
MakerBot Quality Engineering
MakerBot Mechanical Engineer 
Not Provided Systems Engineer 
Parker Hannifin Manufacturing Engineer
Plaza Theatricals Theater Technician
Portsmith Naval Yard Naval Nuclear Engineer
Schneider Electric Subject Matter Expert
Shawmut Design and Construction Construction Management Trainee 
Suffolk Construction Career Start Leadership Development Program 

Neuroscience
McLean Hospital Community Residence Counselor
Bennett Family Eye Care Optometric Technician 
Hanford Hospital ER Tech 
Harvard Vanguard Medical Associates Not Provided
Herkimer Area Resource Center Direct Support Professional
Leading Medical Clinics of the World (LMCW) Healthy Living Research Editor
Noble and Greenough High School Diversity Admissions Counselor
St. Elizabeth Hospital Arusha Medical Assistant
Whie House Black Market Sales Associate

Organizing Theme
Carrow Real Estate Services Administrator, Marketing 

Philosophy
American Israel Public Affairs Committee Synagogue Initiative Associate 
City Year Corps Member
District Attorney's Office Paralegal
Pharmalogics Executive Recruiter 
Suffolk County Sherriff Department Deputy Sherriff 

Philosophy/Arts (Theater Dance Visual Music) 
Hertz Branch Management Trainee
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Majors Employer Name Job Title
Philosophy/Spanish and Hispanic Studies

Union College - Schaffer Library E-Learning Assessment and Development Fellow
Physics

LL Bean CS
Physics/Mathematics 

Axis Capital Actuarial Analyst
Political Science

ACR Health Employee 
Boston Red Sox Community Relations Assistant 
Cape Cod Sea Camps Maintenance
Care.com Inside Sales Representative  
CareMed Pharmaceutical Services Regional Account Manager
Cravath, Swaine & Moore LLP Litigation Legal Assistant
Eaglebrook School Teacher/Coach 
Eaton Vance Mutual Funds Service Representative 
FleishmanHillard Vanguard Not Provided
Granite State Progress Communications Associate 
HealthSTAR Communications Virtual Meetings Project Coordinator
Indeed.com Account Executive 
Jewish Community Housing for Elderly Development Coordinator
LVI Boston Sales/Marketing
Marine Not Provided
Northwestern Mutual Financial Representative Intern
Not Provided Non-commissioned officer
SpinCar Digital Account Executive
Teach for America Elementary
TEKsystems Technical Recruiter
Workbridge Associates Recruiter

Political Science/French and Francophone Studies 
LL Bean Retail Intern 

Political Science/Psychology
Grey Group Public Relations Intern

Political Science/Spanish and Hispanic Studies
Center for Community Alternatives Volunteer
St. Sebastian's Spanish Teacher

Psychology
Apex ABA Therapist
Chelsea Piers CT Membership and Marketing Associate
CITI Campus Recruiter
Consilium1 HR Coordinator
Elias Kalimian Real Estate Agent
Gryphon Networks Marketing Associate 
Harvard University Lab Manager 
Indeed.com Account Executive 
Influenster Social Media Strategist
Kitsap Soccer Club Player
MEC National Broadcast Assistant Negotiator
Mechanicville Community Services Center Assistant to the Head of Group
Mississippi Surge Athlete
New England Center for Children Teacher
New England Center for Children Teacher
New England Center for Children Teacher
Northwestern Mutual Recruiter
Not Provided Not Provided
Target Executive Team Leader
The Advisory Board Company Sales and Marketing Associate
The Children's Aid Not Provided
TRAILS Carolina Wilderness Therapy Support Staff 
Velcro Group Corporation Office Coordinator
Wayfair.com Events Buyer

Psychology/Arts (Theater Dance Visual Music)
Zeel Operations Associate 

Psychology/Economics
Whirlpool Corporation Sales Representative 

Psychology/French and Francophone Studies
Not Provided English Teacher

Psychology/Latin American Caribbean Studies 
Teach for America Corps Member

Psychology/Political Science
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Majors Employer Name Job Title
Connecticut Business & Industry Association Research Intern

Religious Studies
State Street Corporation First Year Business Development Associate

Sociology
Global Brands Group Li & Fung Licensing Assistant
New England Center for Children Teacher
NYC Office of Emergency Management Intern
Odyssey Advisors Assistant
Real Estate Not Provided
RharmaLogics Recruiting Executive Recruiter
Target  Executive Team Leader
Teach for America Teacher/ Corps Member 
Verisk Health Analytics Business Analyst
Yale-New Haven Hospital Not Provided

Sociology/Classics
Phifer & Company Intern

Sociology/Latin American Caribbean Studies
CDW Account Manager

Sociology/Spanish and Hispanic Studies
BBYO Major Gifts Associate

Spanish and Hispanic Studies
 ENERGYbits Ambassador Relations Manager
American Israel Public Action Committee Not Provided
Oxford Global Resources Technical Recruiter
Poken -The Green Event Platform Event Manager
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Career 
Field Employer Name Job Title Undergraduate Major

Accounting
State Street Accounting and Pricing Specialist Mathematics/Economics

Actuarial
Axis Capital Actuarial Analyst Physics/Mathematics 

Administration 
American Express Executive Dining Administrative Assistant Mathematics
Dutchess County Performing Arts Center Office Administrator Arts (Theater Dance Visual Music) 
Fitch's Corner Office Manager Mathematics/Classics
Velcro Group Corporation Office Coordinator Psychology

Animals/Veterinary Work
4 Paws Veterinary Care Veterinary Assistant Biology

Arts
Vineyard Vines Designer Arts (Theater Dance Visual Music) 

Athletics
Alpine Cowboys Baseball Player Biology
Boston Red Sox Community Relations Assistant Political Science
Cyclones Professional Hockey History
Hamilton Bulldogs Hockey Player Economics
Kitsap Soccer Club Player Psychology
Middleburry College Assistant Swim Coach Biology/Geology
Mississippi Surge Athlete Psychology
New York Rangers Athlete Economics
Plattsburg State University Assistant Soccer Coach History
Reading Royals Athlete Economics
San Jose Sharks Athlete Managerial Economics

Business
 Energybits Ambassador Relations Manager Spanish and Hispanic Studies
Community Care Physicians, P.C. Academic Coordinator English/Political Science
Consulting Associate Consultant Economics
JobSpring Partners IT Recruiter History/Anthropology
John Leonard Employment Temp Employee Mathematics/Economics
KeraFAST Customer Support and Logistics Manager Economics
Panjiva Client Service Manager Economics
Programmatic Mechanics Media Trader Computer Engineering
Swiss Re Tax Intern Economics
Verisk Health Analytics Business Analyst Sociology
Worldwide Express Not Provided History
Zeel Operations Associate Psychology/Arts (Theater Dance Visual Music)

Communications
FleishmanHillard Vanguard Not Provided Political Science

Construction
Kearney Construction Construction Worker Bioengineering

Consulting
Alfa Consulting Group, Inc Consulting Economics
Pricewaterhouse Coopers Advisory Consultant English
PricewaterhouseCoopers Risk Assurance Associate Economics
PwC Risk Assurance Associate Managerial Economics

Design
AlleyNYC Graphic Designer Arts (Theater Dance Visual Music) 

Education
Achievement First Endeavor Teacher History
All About Spanish Teacher Assistant Geology
City Year Corps Member Arts (Theater Dance Visual Music) 
City Year Corps Member Philosophy
City Year Corps Member History/Africana Studies 
City Year  Corps Member Biology
City Year Miami Corps Member History
Eaglebrook School Teacher/Coach Political Science
Francine Delany New School for Children After School Program Teacher Anthropology
Great Oaks Carter School Tutor Corps Member English
New Canaan Country School Teacher Economics
New England Center for Children Teacher Psychology
New England Center for Children Teacher Sociology
New England Center for Children Teacher Psychology
New England Center for Children Level II Teacher Biology/Modern Languages
New England Center for Children Teacher Psychology

Class of 2014
Employer by Field
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Career 
Field Employer Name Job Title Undergraduate Major

Noble and Greenough High School Diversity Admissions Counselor Neuroscience
Not Provided English Teacher Psychology/French and Francophone Studies
NYC Teaching Fellows Teacher Africana Studies
Spence School Associate Teacher Anthropology
St. Sebastian's Spanish Teacher Political Science/Spanish and Hispanic Studies
Taft School Mailliard and Penn Teaching Fellow English
TAPIF (Teaching Assistant Program in France) Teaching Assistant Mathematics/French and Francophone Studies
TAPIF Job Teacher's Assistant French and Francophone Studies
Teach for America Elementary Political Science
Teach for America Corps Member Psychology/Latin American Caribbean Studies 
Teach for America Teacher/ Corps Member Sociology
Teaching Abroad Teacher English
The Out-of-Door Academy Upper School Math Teacher Mathematics
Trinity College School Associate Faculty History
Young Eisner Scholars Coordinator Biology
Young Women's College Prep Charter School of RoLatin Teacher Classics

Engineering
Ameresco Not Provided Mechanical Engineering
A.R. Celentano, PLLC Land Surveyor Environmental Science
Atlas Copco Commissioning Engineer Mechanical Engineering
BVH Integrate Services Electrical Engineer Designer Electrical Engineering
CHA Consulting Assistant Engineer I Electrical Engineering
Engineered Solutions Mechanical Design Engineer Mechanical Engineering
GE Engineer/Technologist Mechanical Engineering
GE Energy Storage Mechanical Engineer Bioengineering
GE Power & Water Operations Management Leadership Program Mechanical Engineering
General Dynamics Electrical Hardware Engineer Electrical Engineering
General Dynamics Manufacturing Leadership Program Mechanical Engineering
General Dynamics Advance Information Systems Engineering Leadership Program  Computer Science/ Electrical Engineering
General Dynamics Advanced Information Systems Engineering Leadership Program Mechanical Engineering
General Electric Operational Leadership Program Mechanical Engineering
Globus Medical Associate Project Engineer Mechanical Engineering
Gurley Precision Instruments Test Engineer Electrical Engineering
HFI, LLC Data & Systems Control Engineer Mechanical Engineering
Hollingsworth & Vose Associate Quality Engineer Mechanical Engineering
Honda Engineer Mechanical Engineering
Hyrdoid, Inc. Mechanical Engineer Mechanical Engineering
Innovative Test Solutions Vibration Test Engineer Mechanical Engineering
Jahnel Group Software Developer Mathematics
MakerBot Mechanical Engineer Mechanical Engineering
MakerBot Quality Engineering Mechanical Engineering
Not Provided Systems Engineer Mechanical Engineering
Parker Hannifin Manufacturing Engineer Mechanical Engineering
Portsmith Naval Yard Naval Nuclear Engineer Mechanical Engineering
Schneider Electric Subject Matter Expert Mechanical Engineering
Shawmut Design and Construction Construction Management Trainee Mechanical Engineering
Stantec Project Controls Specialist Bioengineering
UBS Technical Business Analyst Bioengineering
Whirlpool Corporation WERLD Engineer Electrical Engineering
Woodard & Curran Electrical Engineer Electrical Engineering

Entertainment/Film/Performing Arts
13th Street Repertory Company Acting Intern English/Arts (Theater Dance Visual Music)
Leftfield  Pictures Casting Associate French and Francophone Studies
Momentum Theater Company Stage Manager Arts (Theater Dance Visual Music) 
Plaza Theatricals Theater Technician Mechanical Engineering
SFX Entertainment Product Associate Computer Science/Economics

Entrepreneurial 
Harvard Cider Company Director of Business Operations Economics

Environmental
Atlantic Environmental Solutions, Inc. Environmental Scientist Geology
Borough of Barnegat Light Department of Water/Se  Operations and Maintenance Employee Environmental Science
CodeGreen Solutions Data Management & Energy Analysis Environmental Science/Economics
Earthwatch Institute Public Programs Intern Geology
Empire Zero LLC Residential Program Director Environmental Policy
ENVIRON International Corp. Environmental Engineering Associate Environmental Science
New York Light Energy Installation Crew Member Classics
NY DEC Not Provided Biology
The Wercs Hazard Review Specialist Environmental Policy
Westchestr Land Trust Research Associate Biology
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Career 
Field Employer Name Job Title Undergraduate Major

Wilton Wildlife Preserve & Park Environmental Edu. and Conservation Intern Environmental Science
Event Planning

Poken -The Green Event Platform Event Manager Spanish and Hispanic Studies
Fashion

Global Brands Group Li & Fung Licensing Assistant Sociology
Marc Fisher Production Coordinator Economics

Finance
AllianceBernstein  Private Client Associate Economics
Arbor Commercial Mortgage Underwriting Analyst Economics
Ayco  Portfolio Administrator  Mathematics/Economics
Bessemer Trust Associate Client Advisor Economics/French and Francophone Studies
CDW Account Manager Sociology/Latin American Caribbean Studies
Cirrus Research, LLC Junior Analyst (Equity Research) Economics
CIT Corporate Finance Analyst Economics
Citigroup Investor Services English/Arts (Theater Dance Visual Music)
Community Bank, N.A. Credit Analyst Economics
Cushman & Wakefield Research Jr. Analyst Economics
Eaton Vance Mutual Funds Service Representative Political Science
Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation Financial Institution Specialist Economics
Fidelity Financial Analyst Economics
Gartland & Melina Group Compliance Consultant Economics
GE Capital Risk Management Program Economics
Hirshmark Capital Acquisitions Economics
JF Capital Advisors Financial Analyst Economics
JP Morgan Analyst Economics
JP Morgan Chase & Co. Asset Management Analyst Managerial Economics/Spanish and Hispanic Studies 
Korn Ferry Analyst Economics
Morgan Stanley Anti-Money Laundering Associate English
NBT Bank Management Development Associate Economics
Nomura Securities Global Markets Analyst Economics
Northwestern Mutual Financial Representative Economics
Northwestern Mutual Financial Representative Intern Political Science
Palisades Hudson Financial Financial Planner Managerial Economics
PricewaterhouseCoopers Risk Assurance Associate Economics
Programmatic Mechanics Trader Computer Science
Putnam Investments DMS Rep Economics
SAC Capital Trade Operations Group Economics
Sentinel Benefits & Financial Group LEAP Rotation Program Associate Anthropology/ Spanish and Hispanic Studies
Shipping Scorpis Not Provided Economics
Silicon Valley Bank Associate City History
Silver Leaf Partners Intern English
SMBC Capital Markets, Inc. Settlements Associate Economics
State Street Corporation First Year Business Development Associate Religious Studies
State Street Global Markets Global Markets Rotational Program Economics
UBS Business Analyst Economics

Government
American Israel Public Action Committee Not Provided Spanish and Hispanic Studies
Granite State Progress Communications Associate Political Science
NYC Office of Emergency Management Intern Sociology

Health Care
McLean Hospital Community Residence Counselor Neuroscience
ACR Health Employee Political Science
Apex ABA Therapist Psychology
Bennett Family Eye Care Optometric Technician Neuroscience
Comfort Keepers Caregiver/Receptionist Biology
Dana-Farber Cancer Institute Clinical Research Coordinator Economics
Elliott P. Joslin Camps for Children with Diabetes Nurse Biology
Hanford Hospital ER Tech Neuroscience
Harvard Vanguard Medical Associates Not Provided Neuroscience
Herkimer Area Resource Center Direct Support Professional Neuroscience
Leading Medical Clinics of the World (LMCW) Healthy Living Research Editor Neuroscience
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center Physician Office Assistant Biology
Research Assistant University of Massachusetts Medical School History
ScribeAmerica​ Chief Scribe Chemistry/Spanish and Hispanic Studies
St. Elizabeth Hospital Arusha Medical Assistant Neuroscience
St. Peter's Hospital Cardiology Technician Biology
Stryker Sustainability Solutions Service Rep Biology
Sunnyview Rehabilitation Center Rehabilitation Aide Mathematics
TRAILS Carolina Wilderness Therapy Support Staff Psychology
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Career 
Field Employer Name Job Title Undergraduate Major

Winthrop Univ. Hospital Not Provided Economics
Yale-New Haven Hospital Not Provided Sociology

Higher Education 
BBYO Major Gifts Associate Sociology/Spanish and Hispanic Studies
Oneonta Recreational Department Assistant Manager History

Human Resources
CITI Campus Recruiter Psychology
Consilium1 HR Coordinator Psychology
Match Education Recruitment Associate Mathematics/Arts (Theater Dance Visual Music) 
Mechanicville Community Services Center Assistant to the Head of Group Psychology
Northwestern Mutual Recruiter Psychology
Oxford Global Resources Technical Recruiter Spanish and Hispanic Studies
Pharmalogics Executive Recruiter Philosophy
Phifer & Company Intern Sociology/Classics
RharmaLogics Recruiting Executive Recruiter Sociology
Target Executive Team Leader Psychology
TEKsystems Technical Recruiter Political Science
The Boston Consulting Group Recruiting Assistant Economics/Political Science 
Workbridge Associates Recruiter Political Science

Law
Cravath, Swaine & Moore LLP Litigation Legal Assistant Political Science
District Attorney's Office Paralegal Philosophy
Law Practice/Lobbying Corp Intern English

Law Enforcement
Suffolk County Sherriff Department Deputy Sherriff Philosophy

Management Consulting
Odyssey Advisors Assistant Sociology

Management Training
NBT Bank Management Development Program Economics/Political Science 
Shawmut Design and Construction Construction Management Skills Training Prog. Economics
World Bank Research Assistant Economics
Suffolk Construction Career Start Leadership Development Program Mechanical Engineering

Marketing
Carrow Real Estate Services Administrator, Marketing Organizing Theme
Chelsea Piers CT Membership and Marketing Associate Psychology
Gryphon Networks Marketing Associate Psychology
ITN Networks Assistant Media Buyer French and Francophone Studies
Karmaloop.com Marketing Intern English

Media (TV/Radio/Print) 
Carat Assistant, National Video Activation Economics
HealthSTAR Communications Virtual Meetings Project Coordinator Political Science
MEC National Broadcast Assistant Negotiator Psychology
Pearson Editorial Assistant English
Redleaf Press Editorial Intern English/Classics

Military
Marine Not Provided Political Science
Navy Not Provided Chemistry/Religious Studies
Not Provided Non-commissioned officer Political Science
Not Provided Not Provided Psychology

Non-Profit
AmeriCorps VISTA Fellow Development Assistant Anthropology/ Spanish and Hispanic Studies
Center for Community Alternatives Volunteer Political Science/Spanish and Hispanic Studies
NYC Civic Corps Corps Member Arts (Theater Dance Visual Music) 
The Children's Aid Not Provided Psychology

Not Provided
Cape Cod Sea Camps Maintenance Political Science
Not Provided Not Provided Managerial Economics

Public Relations
Quirky.com Public Relations English

Public Relations 
Grey Group Public Relations Intern Political Science/Psychology

Recreation/Travel/Tourism
Jewish Community Housing for Elderly Development Coordinator Political Science

Religion
American Israel Public Affairs Committee Synagogue Initiative Associate Philosophy

Research
Brown University Research Assistant Bioengineering
Connecticut Business & Industry Association Research Intern Psychology/Political Science
Harvard University Lab Manager Psychology
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Career 
Field Employer Name Job Title Undergraduate Major

Montefiore Hospital Research Assistant Biochemistry
NYU Langone Medical Center Student Researcher Biology
Roman Yukilevich, Union College Biology Dept. Laboratory Technician Biology
TGASciences Research Assistant Biochemistry
The Feinstein Institute for Medical Research Research Coordinator Biology
Theilsch Engineering Geotech Lab Assistant Geology
UCLA Research Intern Bioengineering
Union College Aerogel Lab Research Associate Chemistry
University of Wisconsin-Madison Lab Technician Biochemistry

Retail
Beauty Counter Not Provided History
LL Bean CS Physics
LL Bean Retail Intern Political Science/French and Francophone Studies 
Target  Executive Team Leader Sociology

Sales
Acquia Business Development Representative History
Bottomline Technologies Sales Development Representative Environmental Policy
Buzzworthy Studio, Inc. Sales Director and Account Manager Economics
care.com Inside Sales Representative  Political Science
CareMed Pharmaceutical Services Regional Account Manager Political Science
Carrier Inside Sales Engineer Mechanical Engineering
Claudia Jewelry Sales & Cashier Geology
Delta Airlines Ready Reserve Ticketing and Baggage Agent Classics
DialogueDirect Professional International Fundraiser Anthropology
DirecTV Sales Coordinator Economics
Elias Kalimian Real Estate Agent Psychology
Exago Inc Product Marketing Associate Economics
FX Matt Brewing Co Brewery Sales Representative Environmental Policy
Hertz Branch Management Trainee Philosophy/Arts (Theater Dance Visual Music) 
Indeed.com Sales Account Executive Economics/Sociology
Indeed.com Account Executive Political Science
Indeed.com Account Executive Psychology
Lexus of Watertown Business Development Specialist History
Localytics Business Development Representative Arts (Theater Dance Visual Music) 
LVI Boston Sales/Marketing Political Science
Marvel LLC Sales/ Communications Associate English/Arts
Metlife Employee Benefits Sales Trainee Economics
Newmark Grubb Knight Frank Property Assistant Economics/Biology
Real Estate Not Provided Sociology
Sherwin-Williams Paints Assistant Manager Economics
SMI Ortho, Chicago Assistant Sales Rep Economics
SpinCar Digital Account Executive Political Science
Stryker Associate Sales Representative Economics
The Advisory Board Company Sales and Marketing Associate Psychology
The Forerunner Ski Shop Sales Associate Environmental Science
VM Turbo Business Development Representative Economics
Wayfair.com Events Buyer Psychology
Whie House Black Market Sales Associate Neuroscience
Whirlpool Corporation Sales Representative Psychology/Economics
Worldwide Express Account Executive Classics

Sciences
Not Provided Cave Mapping Geology/Environmental Science
O'Brien & Gere Scientist 1 Geology
Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Biotech Production Specialist Bioengineering
Rellstab Services Mud Logger Geology
Union College Life Science Specialist Biology

Social Media
Eight Bitters Social Media Manager Arts (Theater Dance Visual Music)/ History 
Influenster Social Media Strategist Psychology

Technology
Leantu LLC Web Developer Computer Science
Meditech Software Programmer Economics
Metis New Economy Skills Training Data Scientist Computer Science
Umbie Dental Care Web Developer Computer Science
Union College Schaffer Library E-Learning Assessment and Dev. Fellow Philosophy/Spanish and Hispanic Studies
WRS Health Web Developer Computer Science

Museum/Library
Museum of the Moving Image Museum Educator History



Page 18

Undergraduate Major School Name Graduate Study Field Anticipated 
Degree(s)

American Studies
Bard Graduate Center Arts MA

Arts (Theater Dance Visual Music) 
Art Institute of Chicago Arts MA
Chicago Portfolio School Arts MS

Biochemistry
Wadsworth Center, NYSDOH Healthcare Not Provided
UCLA Sciences PhD
University of California Irvine Sciences PhD

Bioengineering
Hofstra University Sciences MS
RPI Engineering Not Provided
Rutgers University Engineering PhD
Tufts University Engineering PhD
University of Michigan Engineering MS
University of Utah Healthcare PhD
WPI Engineering PhD

Biology
Brandeis University Sciences PhD
Manhattanville College Healthcare Not Provided
New York Medical College Healthcare MD
Southern Illinois University Animals/Veterinary Work MS
Tufts Cummings School of Veterinary Medicine Animals/Veterinary Work DVM
Tufts University School of Medicine Healthcare MS
University of Maryland Dental School Healthcare DDS 
University of Pennsylvania Sciences PhD

Chemistry
Penn State University Sciences PhD
Penn State University  Sciences PhD
UCLA Sciences PhD
University at Albany, SUNY Healthcare PhD
University of Minnesota Other PhD

Double Majors
Biology/Spanish and Hispanic Studies Columbia University Mailman School of Public Health Environmental MA
Economics/History St. John's University School of Law Law JD
Environmental Science/Astronomy Rutgers University Environmental PhD
Mathematics/English Union Graduate College Education MAT
Mathematics/Psychology Lesley University Education MA
Mechanical Engineering/Chemistry RPI Engineering PhD
Neuroscience/French and Francophone Studies SUNY Upstate Medical School Healthcare MD
Political Science/History Temple University Law JD
Political Science/Mathematics Northeastern University Accounting MA
Psychology/Arts (Theater Dance Visual Music) Indiana State University Human Services Psy.D.
Economics

Boston College Accounting MSA
General Assembly Technology Not Provided
KU Leuven Business MBS
Tel Aviv University Government MA
Union Graduate College Business MBA
University of Virginia Business PhD

Electrical Engineering
Seminary Religion Not Provided

English
University at Albany Museum/Library MA

Geology
University of Alabama Sciences MS
University of Idaho Sciences MS

History
Franklin Pierce Business MBA
Pace University Education MA/MS ED
Union Graduate College Education MAT
Union Graduate College Education MAT
Union Graduate College Education MAT

Interdepartmental
Arts (Theater Dance Visual Music)/Psychology LIU Healthcare MBS

Class of 2014
Further Study by Major
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Biology/Science, Medicine & Technology in Culture University of Bridgeport Healthcare DC
Classics/Modern Languages University of Michigan Other MA
Modern Languages/Psychology Michigan State University Marketing MS
Political Science/Religious Studies University at Albany, SUNY Other MA
Political Science/Women's and Gender Studies Johns Hopkins University Government PhD
Psychology/Sociology UCONN Human Services MSW
Law & Public Policy

Albany Law School Law JD
Leadership in Medicine
Biology/Arts (Theater Dance Visual Music) Albany Medical College Healthcare MD
Biology/Chinese Albany Medical College Healthcare MD
Biology/English Albany Medical College Healthcare MD
Biology/English Albany Medical College Healthcare MD
Biology/Philosophy Albany Medical College Healthcare MD
Biology/Sociology Albany Medical College Healthcare MD
Biology/Sociology Albany Medical College Healthcare MD/MBA
Chemistry/Philosophy Albany Medical College Healthcare MD
Mathematics/Political Science Albany Medical College Healthcare MD
Managerial Economics 

Union Graduate College Business MBA
Mathematics

Columbia University Actuarial MA
Mechanical Engineering

Cornell University Engineering M.Eng.
MIT Technology MS
Pennsylvania State University Engineering MS
RPI Engineering Not Provided
University of Delaware Engineering PhD

Neuroscience 
Johns Hopkins University Healthcare BS

Physics
UCONN Sciences PhD
WPI Sciences PhD
Yale Sciences PhD

Political Science
Albany Law School Law JD
Simmons College Healthcare MS

Psychology
Columbia University Human Services MS
Georgia Southern University Healthcare MS
Lesley University Education MS
Trinity College Not Provided MS
Tufts University Education MS
UCONN Human Services MSW

Religious Studies
Creighton University School of Dentistry  Healthcare DMD 

Sociology
Columbia University's Teacher's College Education MA
Long Island University Human Services MA
SUNY Buffalo Law School Law JD
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Graduate Study Field School Name
Anticipated 
Degree(s) Undergraduate Major

Accounting
Boston College MSA Economics
Northeastern University MA Political Science/Mathematics

Actuarial
Columbia University MA Mathematics

Animals/Veterinary Work
Southern Illinois University MS Biology
Tufts Cummings School of Veterinary Medicine DVM Biology

Arts
Art Institute of Chicago MA Arts (Theater Dance Visual Music) 
Bard Graduate Center MA American Studies
Chicago Portfolio School MS Arts (Theater Dance Visual Music) 

Business
Franklin Pierce MBA History
KU Leuven MBS Economics
Union Graduate College MBA Economics
Union Graduate College MBA Managerial Economics 
University of Virginia PhD Economics

Education
Columbia University's Teacher's College MA Sociology
Lesley University MA Mathematics/Psychology
Lesley University MS Psychology
Pace University MA/MS ED History
Tufts University MS Psychology
Union Graduate College MAT History
Union Graduate College MAT History
Union Graduate College MAT History
Union Graduate College MAT Mathematics/English

Engineering
Cornell University M.Eng. Mechanical Engineering
Pennsylvania State University MS Mechanical Engineering
RPI Not Provided Bioengineering
RPI Not Provided Mechanical Engineering
RPI PhD Mechanical Engineering/Chemistry
Rutgers University PhD Bioengineering
Tufts University PhD Bioengineering
University of Delaware PhD Mechanical Engineering
University of Michigan MS Bioengineering
WPI PhD Bioengineering

Environmental
Columbia University Mailman School of Public Health MA Biology/Spanish and Hispanic Studies
Rutgers University PhD Environmental Science/Astronomy 

Government
Johns Hopkins University PhD Political Science/Women's and Gender Studies
Tel Aviv University MA Economics

Healthcare 
Wadsworth Center, NYSDOH Not Provided Biochemistry
Albany Medical College MD Biology/Philosophy
Albany Medical College MD Biology/Sociology
Albany Medical College MD Mathematics/Political Science
Albany Medical College MD/MBA Biology/Sociology
Albany Medical College MD Biology/Arts (Theater Dance Visual Music) 
Albany Medical College MD Biology/Chinese
Albany Medical College MD Biology/English
Albany Medical College MD Biology/English
Albany Medical College MD Chemistry/Philosophy
Creighton University School of Dentistry  DMD Religious Studies
Georgia Southern University MS Psychology
Johns Hopkins University BS Neuroscience 
LIU MBS Arts (Theater Dance Visual Music)/Psychology
Manhattanville College Not Provided Biology
New York Medical College MD Biology
Simmons College MS Political Science
SUNY Upstate Medical School MD Neuroscience/French and Francophone Studies
Tufts University School of Medicine MS Biology
University at Albany, SUNY PhD Chemistry

Class of 2014
Further Study By Field 



Page 21

Graduate Study Field School Name
Anticipated 
Degree(s) Undergraduate Major

University of Bridgeport DC Biology/Science, Medicine & Technology in Culture 
University of Maryland Dental School DDS Biology
University of Utah PhD Bioengineering

Human Services
Columbia University MS Psychology
Indiana State University PsyD Psychology/Arts (Theater Dance Visual Music) 
Long Island University MA Sociology
UCONN MSW Psychology
UCONN MSW Psychology/Sociology

Law
Albany Law School JD Law & Public Policy
Albany Law School JD Political Science
St. John's University School of Law JD Economics/History
SUNY Buffalo Law School JD Sociology
Temple University JD Political Science/History

Marketing 
Michigan State University MS Modern Languages/Psychology

Museum/Library
University at Albany MA English

Not Provided
Trinity College MS Psychology

Other
University at Albany, SUNY MA Political Science/Religious Studies 
University of Michigan MA Classics/Modern Languages
University of Minnesota PhD Chemistry

Religion
Seminary Not Provided Electrical Engineering

Sciences
Brandeis University PhD Biology
Hofstra University MS Bioengineering
Penn State University PhD Chemistry
Penn State University  PhD Chemistry
UCLA PhD Biochemistry
UCLA PhD Chemistry
UCONN PhD Physics
University of Alabama MS Geology
University of California Irvine PhD Biochemistry
University of Idaho MS Geology
University of Pennsylvania PhD Biology
WPI PhD Physics
Yale PhD Physics

Technology
General Assembly Not Provided Economics
MIT MS Mechanical Engineering

May 2015
Survey administrated by Becker Career Center
Survey Report by Institutional Studies
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